
rahoitusta 
tutkimukseen*

uutta
tutkimus-
hanketta

htv:tä rahoituk-
sellamme

työntekijää

myöntö-
prosentti

toimintamme 
kustannukset

hakemusta 
käsitelty

5 214

634

3 500

130

15 %

2,0 %

543M

Avainlukuja 
toiminnastamme 

2024

* Luku sisältää strategisen tutkimuksen neuvoston (STN) osuuden n. 55 milj. euroa.
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